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Direction
Donoughmore — Parnell Place

20 stops

Open route schedule

Donoughmore

Creans Cross

Berrings

Blairs Inn

St Senan's Terrace

Coachford Junction

St Senan's Church

Healy's Bridge

Leemount Cross

County Hall

UCC Western Gateway

Castlewhite Apartments

UCC Gaol Cross

University College

Mardyke Walk

Presentation College

Mercy Hospital

Grand Parade

South Mall (VHI House Stop A)

Parnell Place

Route schedule
Donoughmore — Parnell Place

Monday 16:55

Tuesday 16:55

Wednesday 16:55

Thursday 16:55

Friday 16:55

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Donoughmore

Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min
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Direction
Parnell Place — Rylane

22 stops

Open route schedule

Parnell Place

Washington Street

Lancaster Quay

UCC Western Rd

Western Road Glucksman

Castlewhite Apartments

Western Gateway Ucc

County Hall

Leemount Cross

Healy's Bridge

Cloghroe (Opp Seanans Church)

Cloghroe (Coolflugh Terminus)

St Philomena's Crescent

Tower Village

Primrose Hill

Riverview Estate

Killowen Road

New Tipperary

Donoughmore

Stuake

Creans Cross

Rylane

Route schedule
Parnell Place — Rylane

Monday 16:00-18:00

Tuesday 16:00-18:00

Wednesday 16:00-18:00

Thursday 16:00-18:00

Friday 16:00-18:00

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Parnell Place

Stops: 22

Trip Duration: 0 hour 57 min

https://busmaps.com/en/ireland/public_transit-line-235-3109975560-2579259066


Direction
Rylane — Parnell Place

26 stops

Open route schedule

Rylane

Creans Cross

Stuake

Donoughmore

New Tipperary

Killowen Road

Riverview Estate

Matanatha

Primrose Hill

Tower Village

St Philomena's Crescent

Cloghroe (Fairways Terminus)

St Senan's Church

Healy's Bridge

Leemount Cross

County Hall

UCC Western Gateway

Castlewhite Apartments

UCC Gaol Cross

University College

Mardyke Walk

Presentation College

Mercy Hospital

Grand Parade

South Mall (VHI House Stop A)

Route schedule
Rylane — Parnell Place

Monday 07:15

Tuesday 07:15

Wednesday 07:15

Thursday 07:15

Friday 07:15

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Rylane

Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 1 hour 21 min

https://busmaps.com/en/ireland/public_transit-line-235-3109975560-2579259066


Parnell Place

235 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Cork

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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